#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/31/2010	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Blue IP, Inc.		03/29/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Herr-Voss Stamco, Inc.	
Street Address:	130 Main Street	
City:	Callery	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	16024	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2738464	COMPU-CUT SLITTER
Registration Number:	0882460	HERMAN
Registration Number:	1082278	HERR-VOSS
Registration Number:	3190603	HERR-VOSS STAMCO
Registration Number:	3190604	HERR-VOSS STAMCO
Registration Number:	3190602	PRECISION LEVELER
Registration Number:	3190601	PRECISION LEVELER PLUS
Registration Number:	0689449	SOF-LOC
Registration Number:	1491954	STRAND EXTENSIONER
Registration Number:	3203273	STAMCO

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)394-2555

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004199 FRAME: 0321

900161378

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 412.394.7767

Email: TRAIP@thorpreed.com

Correspondent Name: Thorp Reed & Armstrong, LLP

Address Line 1: 301 Grant Street, 14th Floor

Address Line 2: One Oxford Centre

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219-1425

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	013632.102475 TRADEMARKS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul D. Bangor, Jr.	
Signature:	/Paul D. Bangor, Jr./	
Date:	05/05/2010	

Total Attachments: 3 source=01113884#page1.tif source=01113884#page2.tif source=01113884#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004199 FRAME: 0322

# Delaware

PAGE 1

## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"AMBRIDGE HV, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,
"BLUE IP, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "CALLERY/CONWAY/MARS HV, INC." UNDER THE NAME
OF "HERR-VOSS STAMCO, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND
EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED
AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTIETH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2010,
AT 2:57 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2010, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3459473 8100M

100332490

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTICATION: 7903457

DATE: 03-31-10

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004199 FRAME: 0323

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:14 FM 03/30/2010 FILED 02:57 FM 03/30/2010 SRV 100332490 - 3459473 FILE

#### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF BLUE IP, INC., AMBRIDGE HV, LLC AND CALLERY/CONWAY/MARS HV, INC.

It is hereby certified that:

FIRST: The constituent entities participating in the merger herein certified are:

- (i) Blue IP, Inc., a corporation incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware;
- (ii) Ambridge HV, LLC, a limited liability company formed under the laws of the State of Delaware; and
- (iii) Callery/Conway/Mars HV, Inc., a corporation incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware.

SECOND: That the Agreements and Plans of Merger between the parties to the merger have been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent entities in accordance with the provisions of Subsection (c) of Section 251 or Subsection (c) of Section 264 of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, as applicable.

THIRD: The name of the surviving entity in the merger herein certified is Callery/Conway/Mars HV, Inc., which will continue its existence as said surviving entity under the name Herr-Voss Stamco, Inc. upon the effective date of said merger pursuant to the provisions of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

FOURTH: That upon effective date of the merger, the Certificate of Incorporation, as amended, of the surviving entity shall be amended and changed by reason of the merger herein certified by amended Article I relating to the name of said entity as follows:

"The name of the corporation is Herr-Voss Stamco, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

Said Certificate of Incorporation, as so amended, shall continue to be the Certificate of Incorporation of said surviving entity until further amended in accordance with the provisions of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

FIFTH: The executed Agreements and Plans of Merger between the aforesaid constituent entities are on file at 130 Main Street, Callery, PA 16024, the place of business of the surviving entity.

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreements and Plans of Merger will be furnished by the surviving entity on request, without cost, to any stockholder or member of the constituent entities.

SEVENTH: The Agreements and Plans of Merger between the aforesaid constituent entities provide that the merger is to become effective as of 11:59 p.m., March 31, 2010.

{K0224011.2}

TRADEMARK REEL: 004199 FRAME: 0324

IN WIT	NESS WHI	EREOF, saids	onstituent 29th	entityhas ca day of	used this certificate to be March, A.D.,
2010 .				ery/Conway/	Mars HV, Inc.
			By:	Aristo Author	Tized Officer
			Name:_	Christa	L Portor nt or Type
			Title:	Secretary	y Treasurer

{K0224011.1}

TRADEMARK REEL: 004199 FRAME: 0325

RECORDED: 05/05/2010